
 
 
 
 
 
 

THIRD GRADE NEWS 
September 26, 2016 

 

http://www.wcpss.net/forestvilleroades 
Kelly Hotaling: khotaling@wcpss.net          Brianna Johnson: bjohnson3@wcpss.net 
Meghan Joyner: mjoyner@wcpss.net Rhesia Mitchell: rpmitchell@wcpss.net 
Bonnie White: bwhite@wcpss.net  Jennifer Mason: jmason@wcpss.net 
    Paige Peterson: ppeterson@wcpss.net 

 

Important Dates 
 

• 9/30 Interims go home. 
• 9/30 Early Dismissal-School dismisses  

              at 1:15. 
 

State Fair 

 

Buy your advance gate tickets to the NC State 
Fair and help earn money for Forestville Road! 
Buy tickets with the link below, and a portion will 
be donated to our school. You will need to enter 
our school code (413) at checkout. 
 

http://www.etix.com/ticket/p/3629501?cobran
d=ncstatefair16-wakecounty 
 

Let your relatives and friends know about this 
wonderful opportunity! Please go to the State 
Fair Website for more information!  
 

Reminders 
 Please come to the school any time 

between now through October and 
register to be a volunteer!  
 

 Please join the Parent Teacher 
Association (PTA). Dues are only $5 for 
individual, $8 for a family, and $20 for 
family membership plus (includes $12 
additional donation)! 

 
 Please write a note or call the school to 

let us know of any transportation 
changes. 

 
 Please continue to send the Box Tops! 

 

 

Curriculum 
 

Reading 
• Students will ask and answer questions to 

demonstrate understanding of fiction and 
nonfiction text and refer to the text for 
evidence based answers.  

 

Writing 
• Students will work on narrative writing. They 

will plan, revise, edit, and publish their work. 
 

Math 
• Students will fluently add and subtract within 

1,000 using strategies based on place value, 
properties of operations, and/or the 
relationship between addition/subtraction. 

• Students will round numbers to the nearest 
10 and the nearest 100. 

 

Social Studies 
• Students will understand the three branches 

of government, with an emphasis on local 
government.  

• Students will describe the structure of local 
government and how it functions to serve 
citizens. 

• Students will discuss how citizens contribute 
politically, socially, and economically. 
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